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Anslijn Jacobus Johannes x Groot Gijsje 1842-07-17 
Appel Susanna x Veen, van Albert 1845-01-23 
Baerman Grietje x Oudes Jan 1854-11-05 

Bakker Maartje x Scheltus Pieter 1831-06-05 

Balder Aagje x Boerman Cornelis 1820-02-06 

Bart Klaas x Langenberg Trijntje 1848-05-04 

Beek Geertje x Wink Pieter 1841-04-25 
Beers Antje x Brouwer Cornelis 1849-02-08 

Beers Johannes x Dam, van den Agnes 1848-05-04 

Beers Johannes x Komen Neeltje 1851-05-03 

Beers Klaartje x Groeneveld Jacob 1846-04-24 

Blom Jacob x Kroon Neeltje 1848-05-07 

Blom Klaas x Maijer, de Trijntje 1846-10-23 

Blom Pieter x Schoen Elizabeth 1849-02-04 

Bobeldijk Aaltje x Groot Simon 1841-05-16 

Boerman Cornelis x Balder Aagje 1820-02-06 
Bok Sieuwert x Groot Vrouwtje 1836-05-08 

Bol Grietje x Clomp Abraham 1825-04-24 

Bontes Pieter x Schagen Jannetje 1837-12-10 

Bontes Pieter Cornelisz. x Wartenhorst Jacoba 1833-08-18 
Boon Simon x Maars Reijnouw 1817-04-20 

Breukers Christina x Scheltus Pieter 1826-07-02 

Broersen Jan x Kuiper Dieuwertje 1827-09-30 

Broersen Pieter x Rembt Martha 1833-05-12 

Broersen Trijntje x Roodjes Jan 1839-11-17 

Brouwer Cornelis x Beers Antje 1849-02-08 

Bruijn Maartje x Leegwater Arie 1846-05-01 

Clomp Abraham x Bol Grietje 1825-04-24 
Clomp Trijntje x Pool Cornelis 1820-05-14 

Daanberg Cornelis x Ursem Trijntje 1838-04-05 

Daanberg, van Gerrit x Schagen, van Trijntje 1846-01-22 

Dam, van den Agnes x Beers Johannes 1848-05-04 
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Dam, van den Pieter x Weel N 1846-06-20 
Danenberg Cornelis x Spil Maartje 1849-11-02 

Danenberg Klaas x Smit Elisabeth 1842-01-13 
Geus, de Maartje x Kaag Gerrit 1849-04-29 

Gildemeijer Klaas x Groeneveld Catharina 1835-11-01 
Goede, de Sijbregje x Veen, van Gerrit 1817-01-15 

Groeneveld Catharina x Gildemeijer Klaas 1835-11-01 

Groeneveld Jacob x Beers Klaartje 1846-04-24 

Groot Gijsje x Anslijn Jacobus Johannes 1842-07-17 

Groot Jan x Pool Guurtje 1828-04-20 

Groot Simon x Bobeldijk Aaltje 1841-05-16 

Groot Trijntje x Slot Cornelis 1845-04-19 
Groot Vrouwtje x Bok Sieuwert 1836-05-08 

Groot, de Jacob x Rood Maretje 1824-02-05 

Hofdijk Willem x Schagen I.Jz. 1852-07-25 

Hoogland Guurtje x Kaspers Jacobus Johannes 1841-02-28 

Hoogland Vrouwtje x Kaag Dirk 1816-05-19 

Jansen Cornelis Jansz. x Rood Antje 1829-02-19 
Jongejan Klaas x Koorn Aagje 1843-04-23 

Jongkind Maartje x Schipper Cornelis 1853-01-13 

Jongkind Trijntje x Kieft Pieter Jacobsz. 1823-04-27 

Kaag Dirk x Hoogland Vrouwtje 1816-05-19 

Kaag Dirk x Min Neeltje 1840-05-24 

Kaag Gerrit x Geus, de Maartje 1849-04-29 

Kaspers Jacobus Johannes x Hoogland Guurtje 1841-02-28 

Kat Maartje x Paardebosch Klaas 1820-12-31 
Kieft Antje x Park, van der Pieter 1849-04-28 

Kieft Cornelis x Stoop, van der Catharina Joanna 1834-06-29 

Kieft Pieter Jacobsz. x Jongkind Trijntje 1823-04-27 

Klomp Klaas x Plomper M 1844-05-10 

Knoef Trijntje x Wijn Jacob 1837-08-17 

Koeten Jantje x Schagen Maarten 1854-01-22 
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Komen Adrianus x Wever Geertje 1831-01-13 
Komen Jacob x Weel Antje 1828-07-26 

Komen Jan x Noordstrand Marijtje 1835-02-19 

Komen Neeltje x Beers Johannes 1851-05-03 

Koorn Aagje x Jongejan Klaas 1843-04-23 

Kooij Maartje x Schagen Dirk 1837-05-07 

Kroon Neeltje x Blom Jacob 1848-05-07 

Kuiper Dieuwertje x Broersen Jan 1827-09-30 

Kuiper Lijsbet x Willems Simon 1822-05-05 

Kuiper Siemon x Steen Trijntje Pieters 1835-05-03 

Laan Pieter x Wit Neeltje 1852-05-10 

Langenberg Jan x Wijn Anna Frederike 1820-05-14 

Langenberg Trijntje x Bart Klaas 1848-05-04 

Leegwater Arie x Bruijn Maartje 1846-05-01 

Leek Cornelis x Zeeman Neeltje 1816-04-25 
Leek Grietje x Oostra Klaas 1823-07-26 

Liefhebber Trijntje x Vlugt Elbert 1822-03-17 

Limmen Wilh x Spil Theunisje 1852-04-23 

Maars Reijnouw x Boon Simon 1817-04-20 
Maijer, de Trijntje x Blom Klaas 1846-10-23 

Met Gerritje x Spaan Klaas 1850-09-29 

Met Neeltje x Schagen Maarten 1849-05-20 

Middelbeek Jan x Vriesman L 1846-02-01 

Min Neeltje x Kaag Dirk 1840-05-24 

Modder Trijntje x Oudes Jan 1846-04-05 
Noordstrand Arien x Stoop Maria 1828-04-27 

Noordstrand Marijtje x Komen Jan 1835-02-19 

Oostra Klaas x Leek Grietje 1823-07-26 

Oostra Klaas x Poland Trijntje 1839-01-03 

Ossen Antje x Wump alias Willems Arien 1825-06-19 

Ossen Antje x Willems alias Wump Arien 1825-06-19 

Oudes Jan x Modder Trijntje 1846-04-05 
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Oudes Jan x Baerman Grietje 1854-11-05 
Over Jan x Peerdeboos Neeltje 1815-10-24 

Paardebosch Klaas x Kat Maartje 1820-12-31 

Park, van der Pieter x Kieft Antje 1849-04-28 

Peerdeboos Neeltje x Over Jan 1815-10-24 

Pie Jan x Vijn Hiltje 1840-05-03 

Plomper M x Klomp Klaas 1844-05-10 

Poland Trijntje x Oostra Klaas 1839-01-03 
Pool Cornelis x Clomp Trijntje 1820-05-14 

Pool Guurtje x Groot Jan 1828-04-20 
Prins Trijntje x Rol Arien 1839-01-31 

Pronk Maartje x Spek Andries 1854-07-30 

Rembt Martha x Broersen Pieter 1833-05-12 
Rol Arien x Prins Trijntje 1839-01-31 

Rood Antje x Jansen Cornelis Jansz. 1829-02-19 

Rood Grietje x Zuurbier Jacob 1830-02-19 

Rood Maretje x Groot, de Jacob 1824-02-05 

Roodjes Jan x Broersen Trijntje 1839-11-17 

Schagen Dirk x Kooij Maartje 1837-05-07 

Schagen I.Jz. x Hofdijk Willem 1852-07-25 

Schagen Jannetje x Bontes Pieter 1837-12-10 

Schagen Maarten x Met Neeltje 1849-05-20 

Schagen Maarten x Koeten Jantje 1854-01-22 

Schagen, van Trijntje x Daanberg, van Gerrit 1846-01-22 

Scheltus Pieter x Breukers Christina 1826-07-02 
Scheltus Pieter x Bakker Maartje 1831-06-05 

Schipper Cornelis x Jongkind Maartje 1853-01-13 

Schoen Elizabeth x Blom Pieter 1849-02-04 
Schoen Klaas x Vries, de Guurtje 1853-02-17 

Schuit Antje x Stam Pieter 1815-04-30 

Schuijt Dieuwertje x Wump Arien 1837-10-29 

Slot Cornelis x Groot Trijntje 1845-04-19 
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Smit Elisabeth x Danenberg Klaas 1842-01-13 
Spaan Klaas x Met Gerritje 1850-09-29 

Spek Andries x Pronk Maartje 1854-07-30 

Spil Maartje x Danenberg Cornelis 1849-11-02 

Spil Theunisje x Limmen Wilh 1852-04-23 

Stam Pieter x Schuit Antje 1815-04-30 

Steen Trijntje Pieters x Kuiper Siemon 1835-05-03 

Stoop Maria x Noordstrand Arien 1828-04-27 
Stoop, van der Catharina Joanna x Kieft Cornelis 1834-06-29 

Tauber Klaas x Waal Jannetje 1851-01-05 

Ursem Trijntje x Daanberg Cornelis 1838-04-05 

Veen, van Albert x Appel Susanna 1845-01-23 
Veen, van Cornelis x Wahlen W 1849-05-11 

Veen, van Gerrit x Goede, de Sijbregje 1817-01-15 

Vlugt Elbert x Liefhebber Trijntje 1822-03-17 

Vries, de Guurtje x Schoen Klaas 1853-02-17 
Vriesman L x Middelbeek Jan 1846-02-01 

Vijn Hiltje x Pie Jan 1840-05-03 

Waal Jannetje x Tauber Klaas 1851-01-05 
Wahlen W x Veen, van Cornelis 1849-05-11 
Wartenhorst Jacoba x Bontes Pieter Cornelisz. 1833-08-18 

Weel Antje x Komen Jacob 1828-07-26 

Weel N x Dam, van den Pieter 1846-06-20 

Weel Siemon x Wester Dieuwertje 1838-09-27 

Wester Dieuwertje x Weel Siemon 1838-09-27 

Wever Geertje x Komen Adrianus 1831-01-13 

Willems Simon x Kuiper Lijsbet 1822-05-05 

Willems alias Wump Arien x Ossen Antje 1825-06-19 
Wink Pieter x Beek Geertje 1841-04-25 

Wit Neeltje x Laan Pieter 1852-05-10 

Wump Arien x Schuijt Dieuwertje 1837-10-29 

Wump alias Willems Arien x Ossen Antje 1825-06-19 
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Wijn Anna Frederike x Langenberg Jan 1820-05-14 
Wijn Jacob x Knoef Trijntje 1837-08-17 

Zeeman Neeltje x Leek Cornelis 1816-04-25 
Zuurbier Jacob x Rood Grietje 1830-02-19 
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